	Docket No.: Y3.0173
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 03 - 29 - 200	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV03	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10270683	
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Howard W. Bongratz 3.23.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 4033 Ryan Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Gurnee State: IL ZIP: 60031
Execution Date: March 22, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 168060 If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
D3/24/2004 SDENBOB1 00000115 10806596	
02 FC:8021 40.00 0P	
/ Additional numbers atta	│ ched? □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 210 South Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
	16-1375
City: Algonquin, Illinoi State: IL ZIP: 60102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.	March 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date heet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to: ht Recordation Services
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 015125 FRAME: 0656

	ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	I	Docket Nun	nber (Optional) Y3.0173
Whereas, I/We	Howard W. Bongratz	of 3886	Grandview, Gurnee,	Illinois 60031	. hereafte
	pplicant, have invented o		eiui improvemer		
MULTIPLE POSI	TION BATCH BLENDER A	SSEMBLY			
Applica	ch an application for a U tion Number ch an application for a U		······································		
Whereas,	Eirich Machines, Inc.	of033 F	Ryan Road, Gurnee,	Illinois 60031	herein referred to
"assignee" who	se mailing address is		same as ab	ove	
desirous of acq	uiring the entire right, titl	le and interest in the	e same;		
the receipt when these presents	in consideration of the s reof is acknowledged, ar do sell, assign and tra United States and the	nd other good and ansfer unto said a	valuable conside ssignee the full	eration, I/We, t and exclusive	he applicant(s), e right to the sa
the receipt when these presents invention in the may be granted Patent and Trac and interest in representatives	reof is acknowledged, as do sell, assign and tra	nd other good and ansfer unto said a entire rights, title a States. I/We here said United States his sole use and b erm for which said	valuable conside ssignee the full and interest in a by authorize and Patent to said a ehoof; and for t Patent may be	ration, I/We, t and exclusive nd to any and request the E ssignee, of th he use and b granted, as fu	he applicant(s), a right to the sa all Patents whi Director of the U. a entire right, tit ehoof of his leg
the receipt when these presents invention in the may be granted Patent and Trac and interest in representatives	reof is acknowledged, ar do sell, assign and tra United States and the I therefore in the United demark Office to issue s and to the same, for h , to the full end of the te	nd other good and ansfer unto said a entire rights, title a States. I/We here said United States his sole use and b erm for which said	valuable conside ssignee the full and interest in a by authorize and Patent to said a ehoof; and for t Patent may be	ration, I/We, t and exclusive nd to any and request the E ssignee, of th he use and b granted, as fu	he applicant(s), a right to the sa all Patents whi Director of the U. e entire right, tit ehoof of his leg ally and entirely
the receipt when these presents invention in the may be granted Patent and Trac and interest in representatives the same would Executed this _ at <u>Algonquin, Illin</u>	reof is acknowledged, and traditional do sell, assign and traditional traditional traditional terms and the United States and the United demark Office to issue so and to the same, for high the full end of the terms been held by me line to be and the terms and the same held by me line to be and the terms and the same held by me line to be and the terms and the same held by me line to be and the terms and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the terms and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and to be and to be and to be and the same held by me line to be and	nd other good and ansfer unto said a entire rights, title a States. I/We here said United States his sole use and b erm for which said had this assignmer	valuable conside ssignee the full and interest in a by authorize and Patent to said a ehoof; and for t Patent may be at and sale not be March	ration, I/We, t and exclusive nd to any and request the D ssignee, of th he use and b granted, as fu een made.	he applicant(s), a right to the sa all Patents whi Director of the U. e entire right, tit ehoof of his leg ally and entirely
the receipt when these presents invention in the may be granted Patent and Trace and interest in representatives the same would Executed this _	reof is acknowledged, ar do sell, assign and tra United States and the I therefore in the United demark Office to issue s and to the same, for h , to the full end of the te I have been held by me l	nd other good and ansfer unto said a entire rights, title a States. I/We here said United States his sole use and b erm for which said had this assignmer	valuable conside ssignee the full and interest in a by authorize and Patent to said a ehoof; and for t Patent may be at and sale not be March	eration, I/We, t and exclusive nd to any and request the D ssignee, of th he use and b granted, as fu een made. , 20	he applicant(s), e right to the sa all Patents which Director of the U. e entire right, tit ehoof of his leg ally and entirely and 04
the receipt when these presents invention in the may be granted Patent and Trac and interest in representatives the same would Executed this _ at <u>Algonquin, Illin</u>	reof is acknowledged, and traditional do sell, assign and traditional traditional traditional terms and the United States and the United demark Office to issue so and to the same, for high the full end of the terms been held by me line to be and the terms and the same held by me line to be and the terms and the same held by me line to be and the terms and the same held by me line to be and the terms and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the terms and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and the same held by me line to be and to be and to be and to be and the same held by me line to be and	nd other good and ansfer unto said a entire rights, title a States. I/We here said United States his sole use and b erm for which said had this assignmer	valuable conside ssignee the full and interest in a by authorize and Patent to said a ehoof; and for t Patent may be at and sale not be March	eration, I/We, t and exclusive nd to any and request the D ssignee, of th he use and b granted, as fu een made. , 20	he applicant(s), e right to the sa all Patents whi Director of the U. e entire right, tit ehoof of his leg ally and entirely 04
the receipt when these presents invention in the may be granted Patent and Trac and interest in representatives the same would Executed this	reof is acknowledged, ar do sell, assign and tra United States and the I therefore in the United demark Office to issue s and to the same, for h , to the full end of the te I have been held by me I nois	nd other good and ansfer unto said a entire rights, title a States. I/We here said United States his sole use and b erm for which said had this assignmer	valuable conside ssignee the full and interest in a by authorize and Patent to said a ehoof; and for t Patent may be at and sale not be March	eration, I/We, t and exclusive nd to any and request the D ssignee, of th he use and b granted, as fu een made. , 20	he applicant(s), e right to the sa all Patents which Director of the U. e entire right, tit ehoof of his leg ally and entirely and 04
the receipt when these presents invention in the may be granted Patent and Trac and interest in representatives the same would Executed this	reof is acknowledged, ar do sell, assign and tra United States and the I therefore in the United demark Office to issue s and to the same, for h , to the full end of the ta I have been held by me I nois	nd other good and ansfer unto said a entire rights, title a States. I/We here said United States his sole use and b erm for which said had this assignmer day of ward W. Bongratz	valuable conside ssignee the full and interest in a by authorize and Patent to said a ehoof; and for t Patent may be at and sale not be March March Howa Printed Name/Re	eration, I/We, t and exclusive nd to any and request the D ssignee, of th he use and b granted, as fu een made. , 20	he applicant(s), e right to the sa all Patents which Director of the U. e entire right, tit ehoof of his leg ally and entirely and 04
the receipt when these presents invention in the may be granted Patent and Trac and interest in representatives the same would Executed this	reof is acknowledged, ar do sell, assign and tra United States and the I therefore in the United demark Office to issue s and to the same, for h , to the full end of the ta I have been held by me I have been held by me I 	nd other good and ansfer unto said a entire rights, title a States. I/We here said United States nis sole use and b erm for which said had this assignmer day of day of ward W. Bongratz ent to be his free act a "OFFIC Linda Notary Publ	valuable conside ssignee the full and interest in a by authorize and Patent to said a ehoof; and for t Patent may be at and sale not be March March Howa Printed Name/Re and deed this C. Martin ic, State of Illinois	ration, I/We, t and exclusive nd to any and request the D ssignee, of th he use and b granted, as fu een made. , 20	he applicant(s), e right to the sa all Patents which Director of the U. e entire right, tit ehoof of his leg illy and entirely 04
the receipt when these presents invention in the may be granted Patent and Trac and interest in representatives the same would Executed this	reof is acknowledged, ar do sell, assign and tra United States and the I therefore in the United demark Office to issue s and to the same, for h , to the full end of the ta I have been held by me I nois	nd other good and ansfer unto said a entire rights, title a States. I/We here said United States nis sole use and b erm for which said had this assignmer day of day of ward W. Bongratz ent to be his free act a "OFFIC Linda Notary Publ	valuable conside ssignee the full and interest in a by authorize and Patent to said a ehoof; and for t Patent may be at and sale not be March March Howa Printed Name/Re and deed this C. Martin ic, State of Illinois	ration, I/We, t and exclusive nd to any and request the D ssignee, of th he use and b granted, as fu een made. , 20	he applicant(s), e right to the sa all Patents whi Director of the U. e entire right, tit ehoof of his leg illy and entirely

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an aassignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 015125 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 03/23/2004